
British Age Group Categories Award Report - Cheshire County Championships 2008

GIRLS  (after Gala12) Last Event Scored 472

GIRLS 9 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Florence T MILES Stockport Mo 447 461 420 383 1711

2 Olivia HOGG Wirral Metro 327 448 343 351 1469

3 Emma DUFF Crewe Flyers 411 305 371 355 1442

4 Hannah MURPHY Warrington W 358 355 376 322 1411

5 Bethany TARRY Altrincham 299 321 301 223 1144

6 Rachel HOWARD Warrington W 298 298 288 884

7 Ellie HARTLAND Trafford Met 249 289 264 802

8 Rachel MURPHY Hazel Grove 280 338 618

9 Sharna HUGHES Warrington W 250 271 521

10 Stephanie ISSATT Stockport Mo 269 269

11 M. JACKSON-WOJCIK Warrington W 265 265

12 Constance GREGSON Knutsford 255 255

13 Isobel ARCHER Trafford Met 241 241

14 Kimberley MEREDITH Co Chester 234 234

15 Emma ROBERTS Northwich 229 229

16 Lauren DZYRA Stockport Mo 222 222

17 Alison STEELE Halton 219 219

18 Mollie STOBBART Wallasey 217 217

19 Nicola MOSS Northwich 211 211

20 Lily HADFIELD Stockport Mo 201 201

GIRLS 10 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Jessica JERVIS Hoylake 495 519 457 447 1918

2 Toni PORRINO Warrington W 440 514 476 446 1876

3 Kathleen DAWSON Warrington W 444 476 437 397 1754

4 Ashleigh WRENCH Warrington W 381 450 429 384 1644

5 Rowena MOORES Satellite 405 327 412 379 1523

6 Bethany YOUNG Warrington W 400 323 388 381 1492

7 Ellie BAGSHAW Stockport Mo 462 324 364 338 1488

8 Lara METCALF Stockport Mo 357 394 363 346 1460

9 Sophie BELL Warrington W 316 394 399 350 1459

10 Kelly CRABTREE Stockport Mo 384 364 316 336 1400

11 Nina BENNETT Dane Valley 504 434 446 1384

12 Laura MULLANY Stockport Mo 400 354 325 301 1380

13 Aimee MATHER Satellite 283 277 316 274 1150

14 Rosie HUCK Satellite 371 324 376 1071

15 Sophie GRAINGE Altrincham 321 293 235 849

16 Abbie GREENWOOD Warrington W 410 355 765

17 Laura GORRY Halton 344 321 665

18 Megan HADFIELD Stockport Mo 316 264 580

19 Robyn HART Ellesmere Pt 255 306 561

20 Kathryn MORGAN Runcorn Reps 266 290 556

21 Yasmin MOSLEY Stockport Mo 232 244 476

22 Philippa DOYLE Bebington 349 349

23 Alice CHAMBERS Co Chester 338 338

24 Carla AIKIN Stockport Mo 315 315

25 Melissa THORNTON Trafford Met 314 314

26 Casey THOMPSON Winsford 309 309

27 Amber TOWNS Stockport Mo 307 307

28 Jessica JACKSON Co Chester 300 300

29 Lauren GOODFELLOW Co Chester 293 293

30 Amy TUFFY Stockport Mo 282 282

31 Ellen DOWNS Stockport Mo 277 277

32 Catherine MOSS Northwich 276 276

33 Rebecca LINDLEY Dane Valley 272 272

34 Charlotte WILLIAMS Runcorn Reps 266 266

35 Niamh HOGG Dane Valley 264 264

36 Amy HEDGES Winsford 262 262



37 Kathryn MULLIGAN Dane Valley 257 257

38 Rebecca NEARY Co Chester 251 251

39 Emma PLATT Bebington 244 244

40 Paige BRADBURY Crewe Flyers 202 202

41 Megan SHORT Davenport 12 12

GIRLS 11 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Hannah WALLIS Warrington W 595 585 548 585 567 2880

2 Chelsea OLIVER Satellite 612 533 593 534 568 2840

3 Louise FIELDING Stockport Mo 553 572 565 531 584 2805

4 Lauren MILLS Stockport Mo 640 488 504 487 555 2674

5 Alice CARR Co Chester 586 466 501 448 507 2508

6 Lillie TEW-WEAVER Winsford 552 465 490 496 499 2502

7 Leah EVANS Warrington W 454 521 512 453 498 2438

8 Sally JENKINSON Warrington W 480 525 468 478 463 2414

9 Katherine CALLAGHAN Warrington W 520 419 458 427 458 2282

10 Lydia HITCHELL Hoylake 472 501 576 562 2111

11 Zoe CARROLL Warrington W 403 392 466 397 413 2071

12 Eleanor BLOOR Crewe Flyers 588 489 475 473 2025

13 Ruth ROBERTS Ellesmere Pt 393 421 415 393 391 2013

14 Rachel HIBBERD Trafford Met 392 433 392 413 376 2006

15 Sammie Jo NIGHTINGALE Stockport Mo 387 429 377 381 411 1985

16 Sophie ARMSTRONG Co Chester 507 453 500 460 1920

17 Kathryn PRICE Alsager 420 361 412 313 365 1871

18 Emily KNOWLES-JONES Altrincham 513 396 444 502 1855

19 Shannon FRIEL Dane Valley 508 422 428 490 1848

20 Eleanor HESKETH Sandbach 517 415 415 452 1799

21 Hannah BARKER Trafford Met 459 433 474 420 1786

22 April Louise SHELTON Stockport Mo 338 365 368 340 327 1738

23 Lucy BRADLEY Warrington W 396 443 433 463 1735

24 Phoebe GINNELLY Neston 468 387 444 404 1703

25 Emily KENCH Co Chester 321 381 412 443 1557

26 Hollie BOUSFIELD Runcorn Reps 430 350 358 410 1548

27 Nicola MYERS Bebington 332 376 439 342 1489

28 Isobel WOOLLONS Hoylake 479 408 494 1381

29 Molly JAMES Winsford 474 407 382 1263

30 Katie BANNER Halton 382 310 305 997

31 Ellen BARRATT Satellite 351 276 295 922

32 Shannon BREALEY Stockport Mo 379 360 739

33 Phoebe ALLANSON Knutsford 348 287 635

34 Isabella CENTELEGHE Wilmslow 512 512

35 Molly SMITH Co Chester 498 498

36 Holly PRICE Trafford Met 494 494

37 Ceri GILLETT Neston 404 404

38 Harriet PICKUP Satellite 388 388

39 Emma CROSBY Northwich 359 359

40 Melissa LAWTON Northwich 340 340

41 Amy BOOTH Winsford 335 335

42 Molly FISHER Co Chester 312 312

43 Molly RIMMER Stockport Mo 311 311

44 Charlotte BECQUE Trafford Met 288 288

45 Sophie FLEETWOOD Co Chester 246 246

46 Jasmine BRICK Bebington 184 184



GIRLS 12 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Freya WHITEHEAD Hoylake 749 789 675 566 767 3546

2 Charlotte J BRADBURY Crewe Flyers 658 735 618 582 698 3291

3 Kimberley ROBINSON Stockport Mo 728 633 615 575 700 3251

4 Katie BENNETT Satellite 620 628 666 615 649 3178

5 Catherine PARKER Warrington W 643 649 607 603 618 3120

6 Aimee HARVEY Warrington W 624 600 632 560 639 3055

7 Jessica GALLIMORE Winsford 626 603 564 587 660 3040

8 Megan COPPACK Neston 589 548 630 602 631 3000

9 Rachel LORD Stockport Mo 639 564 600 573 589 2965

10 Rachel HEESOM Warrington W 498 588 584 591 530 2791

11 Olivia METCALF Stockport Mo 570 555 488 551 538 2702

12 Sarah JERVIS Northwich 571 495 497 513 531 2607

13 Rochelle OLLIER Stockport Mo 641 640 653 659 2593

14 Claudia J HAMDY Crewe Flyers 493 540 438 478 540 2489

15 Olivia BLIGH Stockport Mo 489 488 520 501 474 2472

16 Lucy DOHERTY Runcorn Reps 594 450 461 459 499 2463

17 Rebecca EAGLESHAM Co Chester 644 570 605 601 2420

18 Caitlin McNICHOLAS Warrington W 582 633 599 594 2408

19 Emma BROWN Stockport Mo 367 473 514 524 467 2345

20 Sammi-Jo YATES Dane Valley 478 469 466 398 454 2265

21 Kiera WELLS Trafford Met 590 612 579 1781

22 Gabrielle ORMESHER Hoylake 489 328 455 447 1719

23 Heather HULME Alsager 446 432 406 421 1705

24 Nicola THACKER Co Chester 435 429 419 392 1675

25 Sophie SHORLESON Warrington W 426 399 383 381 1589

26 Melanie ROWLAND Ellesmere Pt 507 501 490 1498

27 Bethan DIXON Trafford Met 506 473 428 1407

28 Lizzie LITTLE Co Chester 499 351 501 1351

29 Claire DEAN Satellite 509 421 377 1307

30 Cerys HEAHER Winsford 477 355 447 1279

31 Emma RODAWAY Sandbach 394 448 423 1265

32 Gemma O'CONNELL Co Chester 448 400 330 1178

33 Katie SUTTON Alsager 389 389 364 1142

34 Sadie SMITH Halton 593 542 1135

35 Georgina ROBERTS Co Chester 529 477 1006

35 Annie HOWARTH Co Chester 495 511 1006

37 Grace HENFREY Dane Valley 489 438 927

37 Shannon J BURT Warrington W 468 459 927

39 Lucy ERDMANN Dane Valley 496 422 918

40 Stephanie PONG Stockport Mo 483 398 881

41 Emma WILMER Nantwich 453 367 820

42 Dawn ANDREWS Dane Valley 416 390 806

43 Amy JACKSON Co Chester 415 388 803

44 Eleanor JONES Co Chester 416 341 757

44 Niamh BRAZIER Dane Valley 387 370 757

46 Emma HUCK Satellite 359 378 737

47 Carla EDWARDS Stockport Mo 373 346 719

48 Lucy EDWARDS Altrincham 375 332 707

49 Anna KORTA Northwich 458 458

50 Ashleigh GOW Runcorn Reps 457 457

51 Jessica ASHER Stockport Mo 422 422

52 Sophie BROOME Winsford 421 421

53 Emily JEVONS Sandbach 413 413

54 Alice HODGES Northwich 404 404

55 Sally WOODWARD Northwich 383 383

56 Rebecca WINKLE Trafford Met 378 378

57 Lauren ROBERTS Northwich 368 368

58 Nicola CURLEY Dane Valley 303 303

59 Megan BARSBY Davenport 81 81



GIRLS 13 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Ambah SIMPSON Stockport Mo 761 777 752 692 709 3691

2 Alice BAILEY Satellite 727 681 682 735 734 3559

3 Emma RATE Stockport Mo 633 618 710 731 692 3384

4 Rebecca PYE Warrington W 681 703 622 596 656 3258

5 Joanna WATERMAN Winsford 652 685 651 594 649 3231

6 Laura McNERLIN Hoylake 621 674 665 603 654 3217

7 Shannon CLARK Satellite 620 599 677 645 648 3189

8 Victoria CUNNINGHAM Winsford 656 619 599 625 662 3161

9 Ellie NEWBY Halton 649 575 552 642 638 3056

10 Grace WATSON Trafford Met 631 541 535 583 577 2867

11 Charlotte BOOTE Satellite 556 580 587 570 558 2851

12 Tasha CRESSWELL Warrington W 524 552 572 587 534 2769

13 Abigail TUJESHYN Warrington W 559 606 531 576 492 2764

14 Amber FITCH Ellesmere Pt 542 526 497 485 530 2580

15 Paula CLETHRO Co Chester 508 514 487 449 537 2495

15 Laura CALLAGHAN Warrington W 499 489 483 516 508 2495

17 Laura HANCOCK Stockport Mo 451 526 548 525 434 2484

18 Hannah HANCOCK Winsford 498 511 452 527 490 2478

19 Jessica PEPPER Stockport Mo 480 524 508 409 458 2379

20 Jessica PEARSON Trafford Met 607 548 590 583 2328

21 Georgia KIRKHAM Dane Valley 533 404 448 423 462 2270

22 Sophie ELLIOTT Wallasey 492 535 640 592 2259

23 Phillippa JONES Co Chester 487 567 604 583 2241

24 Claire GIBSON Winsford 548 564 529 513 2154

25 Olivia SIMPSON Stockport Mo 674 654 655 1983

26 Rebecca HALPIN Warrington W 472 479 450 427 1828

27 Amy O'NEILL Co Chester 526 443 462 1431

28 Robynn MIDDLEMISS Wallasey 533 439 401 1373

29 Charlotte BRUNT Northwich 436 417 435 1288

30 Rachel HARDY Co Chester 466 422 396 1284

31 Rebecca COY Warrington W 579 566 1145

32 Charlotte CARTER Winsford 581 479 1060

33 Sophia SMITH Northwich 601 451 1052

34 Chloe MAUND Northwich 470 387 857

35 Hannah TARRY Altrincham 413 436 849

36 Rachel STEVENS Co Chester 431 417 848

37 Ashley HOLMES Halton 679 679

38 Bethany PEARCE Wallasey 603 603

39 Jade McDONNELL Halton 548 548

40 Danielle ROWLAND Ellesmere Pt 515 515

41 Laura COBURN Hoylake 501 501

42 Lauren NEWMAN Stockport Mo 496 496

43 Ellie RICHES Wilmslow 491 491

44 Charlotte DANDY Co Chester 473 473

45 Jessica PEPPER Stockport Mo 458 458

46 Hannah ROBINSON Co Chester 419 419

47 Mary NOTMAN Winsford 411 411

48 Jessica J WHITE Crewe Flyers 396 396

49 Lucy STEPHENSON Co Chester 375 375

50 Lucy PODMORE Dane Valley 356 356

GIRLS 14 years Category (GB points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Jessica POWELL Stockport Mo 650 695 793 780 736 3654

2 Alice MORGAN Stockport Mo 699 699 655 716 744 3513

3 Sophie LONG Warrington W 608 656 631 620 640 3155

4 Bryony CARRAGHER Crewe Flyers 597 603 685 643 594 3122

5 Megan FRIEL Dane Valley 694 628 541 552 640 3055

6 Lydia WOODWARD Winsford 601 597 585 670 601 3054

7 Clare RIDLER Stockport Mo 555 655 624 596 613 3043

8 Rebecca F SMALL Crewe Flyers 626 516 550 616 606 2914

9 Bethany V MAYER Crewe Flyers 737 675 754 694 2860

10 Katherine STEPHENSON Warrington W 489 508 577 587 536 2697



11 Katie FINN Birkenhead 496 512 509 537 502 2556

12 Emily FOX Warrington W 415 465 547 517 464 2408

13 Kelly PARKER MARSHALL Stockport Mo 564 542 636 598 2340

14 Sarah GODDARD Stockport Mo 743 734 730 2207

15 Laura DEAN Satellite 542 521 569 570 2202

15 Louisa ZOLKIEWSKI Altrincham 599 525 508 570 2202

17 Megan HILLING Satellite 561 451 529 543 2084

18 Sophie GOODCHILD Co Chester 462 538 516 493 2009

19 Hannah MULLINGS Dane Valley 489 486 501 465 1941

20 Alice HOWARTH Co Chester 679 601 611 1891

21 Abigail LLOYD Neston 480 436 482 444 1842

22 Katie SCUTT Halton 630 624 585 1839

23 Tayla KEIR Wirral Metro 489 578 649 1716

24 Laura BROWN Stockport Mo 580 591 537 1708

25 Clare GAUKROGER Nantwich 581 523 565 1669

26 Lauren MILLER Northwich 527 550 536 1613

27 Amy PRIESTMAN Alsager 511 556 517 1584

28 Sophie GOODWIN Dane Valley 504 516 516 1536

29 Rebecca THORINGTON Winsford 518 483 514 1515

30 Alice HENFREY Dane Valley 490 456 446 1392

31 Jessica WAINWRIGHT Halton 579 586 1165

32 Bethany McCANN Altrincham 354 381 381 1116

33 Fay BENSON Warrington W 539 491 1030

34 Fiona SHERIDAN Altrincham 513 488 1001

35 Emily DOWNIE Trafford Met 522 400 922

36 Lisa GREEN Halton 421 396 817

37 Lizzie BRAZIER Dane Valley 423 381 804

38 Charlotte EDWARDS Altrincham 386 366 752

39 Harriet CARR Alsager 511 511

40 Georgina GDNR-STOCKLEYCo Chester 488 488

41 Rebecca GLASS Runcorn Reps 439 439

42 Rachel SAUNDERS Bebington 437 437

43 Jessica RICHARDSON Northwich 393 393

44 Danielle ROBERTS Warrington W 336 336

45 Esme HYNES Davenport 30 30

GIRLS 15 years Category (GB points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Sarah EAGLESHAM Co Chester 745 747 750 834 802 3878

2 Abbie HENDERSON Winsford 597 632 707 787 687 3410

3 Alice LITTLE Co Chester 683 676 656 678 681 3374

4 Rachel CALLAGHAN Warrington W 621 609 658 703 681 3272

5 Vicki BOSWELL Warrington W 630 679 665 673 608 3255

6 Hannah PHILLIPS Co Chester 615 635 679 672 652 3253

7 Colette J FOSTER Crewe Flyers 672 622 599 586 638 3117

8 Emily GRADER Co Chester 574 569 536 566 602 2847

9 Rebecca TANSEY Warrington W 534 599 578 591 523 2825

10 Hannah CROFT Co Chester 561 512 489 494 506 2562

11 Charlotte ELLIOTT Wallasey 590 570 635 579 2374

12 Holly MCCANN Co Chester 517 600 626 550 2293

13 Katherine EDGAR Winsford 450 580 578 584 2192

14 Stephanie PARRY Warrington W 506 577 565 539 2187

15 Tara DONNELLY Trafford Met 664 714 666 2044

16 Emma FOSTER Northwich 526 478 504 473 1981

17 Vicki COTTERILL Satellite 626 651 617 1894

18 Katie MARRIOT Stockport Mo 558 607 550 1715

19 Andrea COOGAN Trafford Met 530 544 520 1594

20 Emma SPRUCE Co Chester 582 465 535 1582

21 Stacey WATERMAN Winsford 345 536 438 1319

22 Rebekah REESE Halton 623 540 1163

23 Imogen POSFORD Satellite 469 399 868

24 Michelle HUGGON Winsford 399 426 825

25 Connie CEUPPENS Dane Valley 486 486

26 Naomi RECORD Northwich 353 353

27 Julia DOYLE Bebington 345 345



GIRLS 16 years Category (GB points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Lucy MOFFAT Stockport Mo 670 667 693 743 727 3500

2 Hannah OLDFIELD Co Chester 625 638 678 741 723 3405

3 Michelle WIBLIN Stockport Mo 618 671 650 680 663 3282

4 Bethan CORLEY Hoylake 540 618 643 684 597 3082

5 Alysha VERDON Warrington W 562 613 602 633 609 3019

6 Francesca ROBINSON Stockport Mo 588 646 474 655 2363

7 Rosie HUGHES Co Chester 433 462 410 553 461 2319

8 Charlotte HARDISTY Satellite 563 478 561 566 2168

9 Aisha THORNTON Warrington W 657 698 758 2113

10 Faye HODGKINS Warrington W 552 579 603 1734

11 Nic CANFIELD Co Chester 457 581 516 1554

12 Emma KINSEY Crewe Flyers 466 546 475 1487

13 Emma JONES Wallasey 443 545 495 1483

14 Stephanie L EASTWOOD Crewe Flyers 427 478 451 1356

15 Emily MURPHY Birkenhead 664 681 1345

16 Gill BENTLEY Co Chester 436 456 419 1311

17 Elizabeth HODGES Northwich 609 614 1223

18 Louise WALLBANK Halton 623 596 1219

19 Emma FURBER Stockport Mo 481 512 993

20 Charlotte JONES Hoylake 567 567

21 Kerry FURBER Stockport Mo 546 546

22 Anna NAVIS Halton 519 519

23 Emma KINSEY Crewe Flyers 497 497

24 Caitlin CARTER Runcorn Reps 451 451

25 Megan BARROW Nantwich 435 435

26 Harriet MILNE Winsford 140 93 233


